Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form

In accordance with Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5)* of the Rules of the House of Representatives, witnesses are asked
to disclose the following information. Please complete this form electronically by filling in the provided blanks.

Committee: HOMeland Security

Subcommittee: CYP€rsecurity and Infrastructure Protection

Hearing Date: 6/27/24

HearingTitle

Sector Down: Ensuring Critical Infrastructure Resilience

Witness Name: Frank Cilluffo

Position/Title: Director, McCrary Institute for Cyber and Critical Infrastructure Security

Witness Type: ©O Governmental ® Non-governmental
Are you representing yourself or an organization? ® Self © Organization

If you are representing an organization, please list what entity or entities you are representing:

N/A

FOR WITNESSES APPEARING IN A NON-GOVERNMENTAL CAPACITY
Please complete the following fields. If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.

Are you a fiduciary—including, but not limited to, a director, officer, advisor, or resident agent—of any
organization or entity that has an interest in the subject matter of the hearing? If so, please list the name of
the organization(s) or entities.

Trustee, Alabama School of Cyber Tech and Engineering
Advisory Board Member, Security Scorecard
Advisory Board Member, 1Kosmos




Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) related to the hearing’s
subject matter that you or the organization(s) you represent have received in the past thirty-six months
from the date of the hearing. Include the source and amount of each grant or contract.

See attached spreadsheet

Please list any contracts, grants, or payments originating with a foreign government and related to
the hearing’s subject that you or the organization(s) you represent have received in the past thirty-six
months from the date of the hearing. Include the amount and country of origin of each contract

or payment.

N/A

Please complete the following fields. If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.

I have attached a written statement of proposed testimony.

I have attached my curriculum vitae or biography.

*Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5), of the U.S. House of Representatives provides:

(5)(A) Each committee shall, to the greatest extent practicable, require witnesses who appear before it to submit in advance
written statements of proposed testimony and to limit their initial presentations to the committee to brief summaries thereof.

(B) In the case of a witness appearing in a non-governmental capacity, a written statement of proposed testimony shall include—
(i) a curriculum vitae; (ii) a disclosure of any Federal grants or contracts, or contracts, grants, or payments originating with a foreign
government, received during the past 36 months by the witness or by an entity represented by the witness and related to the subject matter
of the hearing; and (iii) a disclosure of whether the witness is a fiduciary (including, but not limited to, a director, officer, advisor, or
resident agent) of any organization or entity that has an interest in the subject matter of the hearing.

(C) The disclosure referred to in subdivision (B)(ii) shall include— (i) the amount and source of each Federal grant (or subgrant
thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof) related to the subject matter of the hearing; and (ii) the amount and country of origin of any
payment or contract related to the subject matter of the hearing originating with a foreign government.

(D) Such statements, with appropriate redactions to protect the privacy or security of the witness, shall be made publicly available
in electronic form 24 hours before the witness appears to the extent practicable, but not later than one day after the witness appears.
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GrantCode

G00013994
G00013326
G00013954
G00013904

G00013425
G00014530
G00014529
G00015217
G00013593
G00013077

G00013594
G00015972
G00015981
G00016035
G00017626
G00016518
G00017648
G00016333
G00013772

StartDate
10/1/2020
5/1/2020
1/1/2021
10/1/2020

5/27/2020
6/21/2021
6/21/2021
9/29/2021
7/18/2020
12/19/2019

7/18/2020
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
9/26/2022
5/1/2024
5/3/2023
4/1/2024
1/1/2023
8/1/2020

EndDate
9/24/2021
9/28/2021

12/31/2021
12/31/2021

5/22/2022
6/20/2022
6/20/2022
9/28/2022
12/18/2022
12/18/2022

12/18/2022
6/1/2024
6/1/2024
6/1/2024

4/30/2025
6/30/2025
3/31/2026

12/31/2026

Fund

245173
239191
242750
239216

FundTitle

UN IL-101869-18179
MC20-W31P4Q-18-D-A003-00026
RAYTHEON-PO 4400581424
MC20-W31P4Q18DA003-00026-T2-LBR

238275
238304

DTI-MACSIS-20-001

ERS-PO RWES190006-L2-TRV

239250 ERS-PO RWES190006-L1-LBR

245178 UN IL-106487-18779

239203 SCI RESCH CO-TO SR20192324-C2-LBR
239181 SCI RESCH CO-TO SR20192324-LBR

238282 SCI RESCH CO-TO SR20192324-C2-TRV
245703 GMU-E2061011

245705 GMU-E2061021

245192 GMU-E2061031-FC

223381 AOIT-MOA-24-506-0001

247910 BATTELLE-278727

212514 DE-CR0O000033

205263 USDA-2023-70500-38914-MS

242728 RAYTHEON-PO 4400580656

Budget
$398,329.60
$51,762.38
$75,000.00
$14,753.29

$651,721.74

$2,879.14
$160,396.66
$445,548.73
$142,236.93
$254,864.18

$10,578.57
$180,958.00
$932,532.48
$59,993.00
$119,940.00
$250,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$493,561.00
$235,997.59

Responsible

129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute
129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute
129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute
129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute

129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute
129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute
129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute
129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute
129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute
129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute

129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute
129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute
129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute
129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute
129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute
129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute
129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute
129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute
129564 - CoE Charles D McCrary Institute



LongTitle

UN IL-101869-18179/UN ILLINOIS/DHS-HSHQDC-16-A-B0010/UTILIZING AN ACADEMIC HUB &SPOKE MODEL TO CREATE A NATL NETWORK OF CYBER SECURITY INSTITUTES
MC20-W31P4Q-18-D-A003-00026-T1/MILLENNIUM CORP-MASTER FILE/ARMY-W31P4Q-18-D-A003/INTERNSHIP PROGRAM

RAYTHEON-PO 4400581424/RAYTHEON MASTER FUNDING AGRMT/COLLABORATIVE DVLMT OF CYBERSECURITY, ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE-MACHINE LEARNING &BIG DATA
MC20-W31P4Q18DA003-00026-T2-LBR/MILLENNIUM CORP-MASTER FILE/ARMY-W31P4Q-18-D-A003/PROVIDING PERSONNEL TO SERVE IN INTERNSHIP &PROFESSIONAL AC

DTI-MACSIS-20-001/DAVIDSON TECHNOLOGIES/MDA-HQ0147-19-D-0004/DIGITAL ENGINEERING &CYBER INNOVATION, SIMULATION, INTEGRATION & VALIDATION ENVIROR
ERS-PO RWES190006-L2-TRV/ERS-AGRMT RWES190006(Master File)/ARMY-W91CRB-17-D-0009/REDSTONE TESTS CTR WIDE ENGINEERING SUPPORT SERVICES

ERS-PO RWES190006-L1-LBR/ERS-AGRMT RWES190006(Master File)/ARMY-W91CRB-17-D-0009/REDSTONE TESTS CTR WIDE ENGINEERING SUPPORT SERVICES

UN IL-106487-18779/DEVELOPMENT OF ROBUST, NATIONALLY ACCESSIBLE CYBER SECURITY RISK MGMT CURRICULUM FOR TECHNICAL & MANAGERIAL CYBERSECURITY PRC
SCI RESCH CO-TO SR20192324-C2-LBR/SCIENTIFIC RESCH CORP BOA-Aub-TDESBOA-0010-13(Master File)/ARMY-W900KK-17-D-0010/NCRC-U SUPPORT

SCI RESCH CO-TO SR20192324-LBR/SCIENTIFIC RESCH CORP BOA-Aub-TDESBOA-0010-13(Master File)/ARMY-W900KK-17-D-0010/CYBERSECURITY SUPPORT

SCI RESCH CO-TO SR20192324-C2-TRV/SCIENTIFIC RESCH CORP BOA-Aub-TDESBOA-0010-13(Master File)/ARMY-W900KK-17-D-0010/NCRC-U TRAVEL SUPPORT
GMU-E2061011/GEORGE MASON UN/US SECRET SERVICE-70RSAT18G00000001/NETWORK INCIDENT RESPONSE

GMU-E2061021/GEORGE MASON UN/US SECRET SERVICE-70RSAT18G00000001/MALARE REVERSE ENGINEERING

GMU-E2061031-FC/GEORGE MASON UN/US SECRET SERVICE-70RSAT18G00000001/COUNTERFEIT COMPONENT DETECTION & COUNTERFEIT DIGITAL COMPONENT DETECTI(
AOIT-MOA-24-506-0001/AL OFF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/FEMA-EMW-0223-CY-00075/SLCGP SUPPPORT

BATTELLE-278727/BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE, LLC/DE-AC07-05ID14517/CYBER-INFORMED ENGINEERING

DE-CR0000033/US DEPT ENERGY/MODEL REGIONAL OPERATIONS CTR TO ENHANCE CYBER SECURITY OF US ELECTRICITY SECTOR
USDA-2023-70500-38914-MS/NIFA/LEVERAGING TECH TO ENHANCE RURAL ALA'S LEADING AG INDUSTRIES

RAYTHEON-PO 4400580656/RAYTHEON MASTER FUNDING AGRMT/CRITICAL INFRASTRUCTURE SECURITY SYMPOSIA



Agency

University of lllinois
Millennium Corporation
Raytheon Company
Millennium Corporation

Davidson Technologies, Inc.
ERC, Incorporated

ERC, Incorporated

University of lllinois

Scientific Research Corporation
Scientific Research Corporation

Scientific Research Corporation
George Mason University
George Mason University
George Mason University
State of Alabama

Battelle Energy Alliance, LLC
US Department of Energy

US Department of Agriculture
Raytheon Company

PI

Frank Cilluffo
David Umphress
Gerry Dozier
David Umphress

Stephen Mills
Stephen Mills
Stephen Mills
Marcus Sachs
David Umphress
Stephen Mills

David Umphress
Marcus Sachs
Jason Cuneo
Frank Cilluffo
Tucker Simpson
Edward Huang
Frank Cilluffo
Marcus Sachs
Frank Cilluffo

COPI

David Umphress| Daniel Tauritz
Stephen Mills

N Narayanan| Frank Cilluffo
Stephen Mills

David Umphress

Steven Taylor

Steven Taylor

David Umphress| Daniel Tauritz
Jason Cuneo| Stephen Mills

Jason Cuneo| Stephen Mills

Nicholas Sellers

James Goosby
Oladiran Fasina

Type
FedFlow
FedFlow
NonFed
FedFlow

FedFlow
FedFlow
FedFlow
FedFlow
FedFlow
FedFlow

FedFlow
FedFlow
FedFlow
FedFlow
FedFlow
FedFlow
DirectFed
DirectFed
NonFed

ICRate FundPredecessor

51 245000 - Other Colleges/Univ-FedFlow-CRContr
26 238900 - Corporations-Fed Flow FP Contracts
51 242000 - Corporations-Non Fed FP Contracts
26 238900 - Corporations-Fed Flow FP Contracts

26 238000 - Corporations-Fed Flow-CR Contracts
51 238000 - Corporations-Fed Flow-CR Contracts
51 238900 - Corporations-Fed Flow FP Contracts
51 245000 - Other Colleges/Univ-FedFlow-CRContr
26 238900 - Corporations-Fed Flow FP Contracts
26 238900 - Corporations-Fed Flow FP Contracts

26 238000 - Corporations-Fed Flow-CR Contracts
51 245000 - Other Colleges/Univ-FedFlow-CRContr
51 245000 - Other Colleges/Univ-FedFlow-CRContr
51 245000 - Other Colleges/Univ-FedFlow-CRContr
53 222750 - State-Fed Flow CR Grants
51 247800 - Other Sponsors-Fed Flow CR Contr
53 212500 - Dept of Energy-Pittsburgh LOC-Div 1

1 205140 - US Dept of Ag-NIFA-ASAP-Div 1
40 251200 - Non-Exchange-Div 1
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